

D
SLP(C)No. 7436 OF 1999

ITEM No.203

Court No. 9

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7436/1999

(From the judgement and order dated 24/12/1998 in COCP 104/92
of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI)

ROMILA HAZARIKA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS

Respondent (s)

(For Final Disposal)

Date : 05/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s) Mr.PK Goswami,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mehta.,Adv.
Mr.Rauf Rahim,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Mukul Rohtagi,ASG
Mr.Ajay Sharma,Adv.
Mr.C.Radha Krishna,Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

Ms.Krishna Sarma,Adv.
Ms.Asha G.Nair,Adv.for
M/s Corporate Law Group

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.SP2
.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Heard Shri P.K. Goswami learned senior counsel
for the petitioner, Shri Mukul Rohtagi learned
Additional Solicitor General for respondents 1,3,4,5 and
6 and Ms.Asha G.Nair learned counsel for respondents 2,7
and 8.

.PA

:2:

In course of his argument learned counsel for the
petitioner submitted that though the judgment/order
under challenge wherein the High Court issued directions
to the Investigating Officer to investigate into
whereabouts of the detenuue was passed in December, 1998

and about three years have elapsed since then no substantial progress has been made in that regard. Learned counsel for respondents 2, 7 and 8 prays for and is granted three weeks' time to ascertain the position and file an affidavit stating the position regarding the matter.

The case be listed after four weeks.

.SP1

(Usha Bhardwaj)
P.S. to Registrar

(S.Malkani)
Court Master