

Ú

SLP(C)No. 7436 OF 1999  
ITEM No.201

Court No. 8

SECTION XIV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7436/1999  
(From the judgement and order dated 24/12/1998 in COCP 104/92  
of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI)

ROMILA HAZARIKA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS

Respondent (s)

( For Final Disposal )

Date : 05/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Kailash Vasdev,Sr.Adv.  
Mr.R.Rahim,Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Mehta.,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Mukul Rohtagi,ASG  
Mr.Ajay Sharma,Adv.  
Mr.RN Poddar,Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

Ms.Klrishna Sarma,Adv.  
Ms.Asha G.Nair,Adv.  
Mr.VK Sidatharan,Adv.  
NG J.R. Luwang,Adv.  
M/s. Corporate Law Group

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.SP2  
.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and  
is granted two weeks' time to obtain instruction in the  
matter specially in view of the report submitted on  
behalf of the State Government.  
The matter will be listed after two weeks.

.SP1  
(Usha Bhardwaj) (S. Malkani)  
P.S. to Registrar Court Master